RANKING EQUIPOS

OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING 12189
EXTREME ADVENTURE 11584
AMIGOS RUNNERS JAHA HESE 7843
TSC TRAIL 3904
PARANAGUA TRAIL TEAM 3799
HERMANOS MACAN®@ 3471
CUNA DE CAMPEONES 3213
PIRIBEBUY RUNNERS 2682
NACIMOS PARA CORRER 2682
GUERREROS PY 1930
GUYRA CAMPANA 1823
DOS ERRES 1761
CETENTHTRAINING 1690
AGUARA 1595
TEAM A NADIE 1566
SPARTANS RUNNING TEAM 918

TEAM GLADIADORES 390

TRAIL RUNNERS DEL ESTE 342

TEAM PATATA TRAIL 215

Actualizacion: 08/06/2022 Power bi



RANKING INDIVIDUAL

Femenino - 14 Km

Actualizacion: 08/06/2022

Power bi

_ 1 Maria Veronica Dominguez Perez EXTREME ADVENTURE 500
Femenino - 14 Km 2 Eveling Alarcon EXTREME ADVENTURE 495
_ 3 Rocio Nathalia Gonzalez CETENTHTRAINING 490
Femenino - 14 Km 4 Fabiana Melgarejo Benitez PARANAGUA TRAIL TEAM 485
Femenino - 14 Km 5 Rumilda Mongelos Arce CUNA DE CAMPEONES 480
Femenino - 14 Km 6 Liliana Elizabeth Troche Coronel CUNA DE CAMPEONES 475
_ 7 Francisca Sanchez 470
Femenino - 14 Km 8 Marazul Gonzalez Lopez OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING 465
Femenino - 14 Km 9 Yelitza Dominguez GUERREROS PY 460
Femenino - 14 Km 10 Rocio Soledad Zorrilla Hermosa TSC TRAIL 455
Femenino - 14 Km 11 Olga Regina Santana OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING 450
Femenino - 14 Km 12 Maria Laura Vallejos TSC TRAIL 445
_ 13 Elisabeth Maria Hollweck 440
Femenino - 14 Km 14 Kathia Chamorro OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING 435
Femenino - 14 Km 15 Zunilda Torales Candia EXTREME ADVENTURE 430
Femenino - 14 Km 16 Maria Clementina Paniagua Gonzalez ~ OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING 425
Femenino - 14 Km 17 Nelly Estela Araujo Araujo GUERREROS PY 420
Femenino - 14 Km 18 Adriana Villar AMIGOS RUNNERS JAHA HESE 415
_ 19 Maria De Los Angeles Flores Robledo AGUARA 410
Femenino - 14 Km 20 Blanca Recalde EXTREME ADVENTURE 405
“Femenino - 14 Km 21 Maria Thereza Orue TSC TRAIL 400
_ 22 Karen Leticia Paredes Caballero GUYRA CAMPANA 395
Femenino - 14 Km 23 Romina Rios AMIGOS RUNNERS JAHA HESE 390
Femenino - 14 Km 24 Lourdes Elizabeth Cristaldo Ibafiez AMIGOS RUNNERS JAHA HESE 385
Femenino - 14 Km 25 Fétima Leonora Vega Riveros OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING 380
Femenino - 14 Km 26 Patricia Bracho EXTREME ADVENTURE 375
Femenino - 14 Km 27 Romina Raquel Ybars Salinas TSC TRAIL 370
Femenino - 14 Km 28 Natividad Quintana Grutter HERMANOS MACAN@ 365
Femenino - 14 Km 29 Mariza Insaurralde AGUARA 360
Femenino - 14 Km 30 Lilian Mendieta OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING 355
Femenino - 14 Km 31 Marlene Fretes AMIGOS RUNNERS JAHA HESE 350
_ 32 Veronica Roa 345
_ 33 Fatima Insaurralde Fpy123895 AGUARA 340
Femenino - 14 Km 34 Mercedes Denis Lopez EXTREME ADVENTURE 335
Femenino - 14 Km 35 Sara Santacruz AMIGOS RUNNERS JAHA HESE 330
_ 36 Elena Maria Inés Britez 325
Femenino - 14 Km 37 Mirtha Morinigo TSC TRAIL 320
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Actualizacion: 08/06/2022

Eliane Brun Frutos

Gladys Soto

Paola Chiola

Maria Liz Aguilera Salinas
Dora Joaquina Cantero De Vera
Nancy Beatriz Villamayor
Michelle Torres

Julia Mareco

Lilian Andrea Ferreira Capello
Fabiola Alfonzo

Ester Torres

Maria Del Carmen Valenzuela Ayala

Mirta Zarate

Gladis Concepcidon Gonzalez
Nathalia Barrios Aquino
Elizabeth Fleitas

Emilse Aguirre Talavera

Liz Mariela Gonzalez Riveros
Carmen Notario

Dahiana Vazquez

Maria Roman

Patricia Viviana Doldan De Vera

Edith Felicia Barboza Sosa
Estrella Gomez

Perla Benitez

Delia Rabugetti

Celestina Gavilan

Liza Maribel Morel Varela
Patricia Acevedo

Lisa Borja

Liliana Zarza

Maria Elvira Lugo

Edith Rios Candia

Sdenayde Alice Irala Ahrens
Maria Teresa Escobar Ferreira
Mirtha Zalazar Vera

Lourdes Mabel Dominguez Balbuena
Rosana Elizabeth Machado Baez

Ana Isabel Ortellado
Maria Isabel Arce Oviedo
Maria Elena Sosa Aleman
Salome Garcia Sosa

Masculino - 14 Km

Ever Maximino Cardozo Ramirez

Andres Alvides
Amado Caceres Paez
Tobias Paniagua

Arturo Damian Ramos Florenciafiez

Ariel Moreno

Gualberto Ramon Cabrera Ferreira

Elias Gabriel Campos Garcia

PARANAGUA TRAIL TEAM
AGUARA

EXTREME ADVENTURE
PARANAGUA TRAIL TEAM
OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING
OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING
PARANAGUA TRAIL TEAM
OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING
EXTREME ADVENTURE

TSC TRAIL

PARANAGUA TRAIL TEAM
AMIGOS RUNNERS JAHA HESE
AMIGOS RUNNERS JAHA HESE
AMIGOS RUNNERS JAHA HESE
GUERREROS PY

PARANAGUA TRAIL TEAM
OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING
PARANAGUA TRAIL TEAM
EXTREME ADVENTURE
PARANAGUA TRAIL TEAM
EXTREME ADVENTURE
OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING
HERMANOS MACAN@

OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING
PARANAGUA TRAIL TEAM

EXTREME ADVENTURE
PARANAGUA TRAIL TEAM
EXTREME ADVENTURE
EXTREME ADVENTURE
EXTREME ADVENTURE
GUERREROS PY

TSC TRAIL

HERMANOS MACAN@
HERMANOS MACAN@
EXTREME ADVENTURE
AMIGOS RUNNERS JAHA HESE
PARANAGUA TRAIL TEAM
AMIGOS RUNNERS JAHA HESE
AMIGOS RUNNERS JAHA HESE

EXTREME ADVENTURE

DOS ERRES

OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING
OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING
AMIGOS RUNNERS JAHA HESE
CUNA DE CAMPEONES
GUERREROS PY

Power bi
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Carlos Bernal

Alberto Villalba

Marcos Cantero Gimenez
Claudio Jose Benitez Cardozo
Farid Isaac Orzusa Escobar
Marcos Antonio Ruiz Rodriguez
Rabuguetti Ever

José Luis Giménez

Ever Fernandez

Miguel Angel Villalba Gonzalez
Luis Silva

Carlos Lugo Galeano

Delio Toledo

Marcos Rafael Zarza Riveros
Carlos Ozuna

Adrian Franco

Alcides Sosa Riveros

Rodrigo Mufioz Rios

Ruben Dario Duarte Molinas
Pablo Gonzdlez

Julio Salomon

Javier Cuenca

Pablo Andrés Vega Meza

Jose Domingo Gini Cantero
Jorge Amado Olmedo Molas
Hugo Abel Caballero Nufiez
Robert Marcelo Torres Arguello
Arnaldo Samuel Ramirez Lezcano
Jose Montorfano

Ireneo Alvarez

Lucas Estigarribia

Ramon Rios

Omar Domingo Gonzalez
Rodolfo Real

Ramon Humberto Mendez Sotomayor

Marcial Gonzalez Gonzalez
Nestor Leonardo Bernal

Erico Andrés Gomez Noguera
Jorge Ramirez

Miguel Ignacio Gonzalez Insfran
Luis Peralta

Pedro Filis Deis Ledn Chaparro
Jorge Mosqueda

Brian Ezequiel Fuentes Lanzoni
Juan Ramirez Ramirez Ortiz
Augusto Jojot

Luis Guex

Freddy Alvarenga

Julio Irala

Rodolfo Britos

Dario Benitez

Carlos Alberto Cérdoba
Hermes Gémez Ortiz

Diego Olmedo

Victor Niebuhr

OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING
OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING
PIRIBEBUY RUNNERS
PIRIBEBUY RUNNERS

OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING

OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING
OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING

EXTREME ADVENTURE

TEAM GLADIADORES
PARANAGUA TRAIL TEAM
PIRIBEBUY RUNNERS

EXTREME ADVENTURE
AMIGOS RUNNERS JAHA HESE

EXTREME ADVENTURE

CUNA DE CAMPEONES
EXTREME ADVENTURE

DOS ERRES

EXTREME ADVENTURE
OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING
AMIGOS RUNNERS JAHA HESE
PIRIBEBUY RUNNERS

AMIGOS RUNNERS JAHA HESE
EXTREME ADVENTURE
AMIGOS RUNNERS JAHA HESE
HERMANOS MACAN@
CUNA DE CAMPEONES

OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING
AMIGOS RUNNERS JAHA HESE

HERMANOS MACAN®@

HERMANOS MACAN@
OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING
AMIGOS RUNNERS JAHA HESE
AMIGOS RUNNERS JAHA HESE

OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING
OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING
TEAM PATATA TRAIL
EXTREME ADVENTURE
EXTREME ADVENTURE
EXTREME ADVENTURE
EXTREME ADVENTURE
GUERREROS PY

Power bi
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265
260
255
250
245
240
235
230
225
220
215
210
205
200
195
190
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Cesar Dominguez

Andres Arias Riveros

Carlos Delgado

Ciro Osvaldo Hermosilla Aguilera
Silvio Edmundo Bello Cristaldo
Oscar Luis Rios Ortiz

Alcides Corvalan

Francisco Esteban Paiva Gonzalez
Osmar Anibal Aquino Alaman
Santiago Cabral

Jose Acosta

Femenino - 21 Km

Fatima Villar

Ana Belén Monges Cabarias
Melinda Cuenca

Macarena Lezcano

Jazmin Valiente

Daniela Haedo

Ramona Gomez

Belén Varela Pampliega

Karina Aquino

Nancy Colman

Lucia Colman

Lorena Gimenez

Nimia Morel Rodriguez

Maria Cristina Gimenez
Natalia Carolina Britez Gayoso
Andrea Britez

Maria Del Carmen Cuellar Vera
Adriana Noemi Bordén Benitez
Silvia Beatriz Romero Medina
Natalia Mabel Medina Pintos

Masculino - 21 Km

Cristian Ariel Aranda Ayala
Victor Vega Fleitas

Jorge Enciso

Valerio Rotela Lopez

Anibal Correa

Joel Vallejos

Héctor Dario Ayala

Gonzalo David Galvan Baez
Carlos Javier Melgarejo

Diego Roberto Gonzalez Gomez
Aurelien Bron

Jorge Garay Lenguaza

Nelson Sanabria Benitez

Derlis Gustavo Ramdn Paredes Cuandu
Christian Van Heuvel

TSC TRAIL

OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING
AGUARA

HERMANOS MACAN@

AMIGOS RUNNERS JAHA HESE
PARANAGUA TRAIL TEAM

AMIGOS RUNNERS JAHA HESE

CETENTHTRAINING
HERMANOS MACAN@
AMIGOS RUNNERS JAHA HESE
NACIMOS PARA CORRER
CUNA DE CAMPEONES

DOS ERRES
NACIMOS PARA CORRER
NACIMOS PARA CORRER

EXTREME ADVENTURE
HERMANOS MACAN@
EXTREME ADVENTURE
TEAM A NADIE

EXTREME ADVENTURE

GUYRA CAMPANA
SPARTANS RUNNING TEAM

CETENTHTRAINING

PIRIBEBUY RUNNERS
CUNA DE CAMPEONES
GUYRA CAMPANA

OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING

AMIGOS RUNNERS JAHA HESE
EXTREME ADVENTURE

HERMANOS MACAN@

TEAM A NADIE

TEAM A NADIE

AMIGOS RUNNERS JAHA HESE

Power bi

185
180
175
170
165
160
155
150
145
140
135

600
594
588
582
576
570
564
558
552
546
540
534
528
522
516
510
504
498
492
486

600
594
588
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564
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534
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522
516
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Osvaldo Francisco Velazquez Mercado

Roberto Gonzalez

Tomas Montiel

Daniel Flecha

Milciades Meza

José Angel Vera Cantero
Cristobal Alderete Gimenez
David Britez

Arnaldo Ramirez Britez
Victor Salomon

Diego Javier Bittar Torres
Carlos Andrés Montania Santacruz
Jose Manuel Candia Duarte
Mauricio Garcia

Joel Villalba

Oscar David Vargas Duarte
Junior Diaz

Janderson Canton

Fredy Caniza

Walter Matias Gamarra Arias
José Luis Pereira

Sergio Leoz

Mercedes Andres Arias
Anibal Romero

Elido Ghiglione

Emigdio Jose Martinez Valenzano
Brian Alejandro Cordoba
Lucas Lagrave

Emilio Ruiz

EXTREME ADVENTURE
PIRIBEBUY RUNNERS
NACIMOS PARA CORRER
NACIMOS PARA CORRER
OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING
OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING
EXTREME ADVENTURE

OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING
TSC TRAIL

PARANAGUA TRAIL TEAM
TSC TRAIL
SPARTANS RUNNING TEAM

TSC TRAIL
OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING

AMIGOS RUNNERS JAHA HESE
OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING
EXTREME ADVENTURE
OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING
OVEVE TRAIL RUNNING

DOS ERRES

GUYRA CAMPANA
EXTREME ADVENTURE

TRAIL RUNNERS DEL ESTE

Power bi

510
504
498
492
486
480
474
468
462
456
450
444
438
432
426
420
414
408
402
396
390
384
378
372
366
360
354
348
342




